	DATE	1 £ 2040
EVINCTON EAVETTE HIBBAN COLINTO CONFEDENCE TOURS OF THE PARTY	1	34 SO 19
ORDER ORDER	Contract Modification:	No.1 (Final)
	CONTRACT #	182-2018
PROJECT: Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement Bid No. 74-2018 Resolution No. 395-2018		
TO: Jones Contracting, Inc. 14261 Highway 550 E. Lackey, KY 41843		
Original Contract Amount		\$230,226.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications		
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications		%0
Existing Contract Amount		\$230,226.00
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)		\$5,955.00
Percent Change of This Contract Modification		3%
Original Contract Amount		\$230,226.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications		\$5,955.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications		3%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order		\$236,181.00
Recommended by P. (Proj. Engr.)	Engr.)	Date (220/15)
Accepted by (Cons	(Consultant)	Date_
Accepted by MCR. Kany (Cont	(Contractor)	Date 6-7-2018
Approved by (Director)	tor)	Date 4/24/5
Approved by J Willy World	(Commissioner)	Date 7/9/14
Approved by Amba Garden	(Mayor or CAO)	Date JUL 0 9 2019

			Page 3 of 3
		PROJECT:	Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement
J	USTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	CONTRACT NO.	182-2018
		CHANGE ORDER:	No. 1 (Final)
1.	Necessity for change:		
	the valve vault. Additional fence a	and pressure treat ult relocation. Con	g construction requiring relocation of ted lumber is necessary to enclose tract time extension due to delays np station manufacturer declared
2.	Is proposed change an alternate	bid?Yes _X	_No
3.	Will proposed change alter the p	hysical size of the	project?Yes _X_No
	If "Yes", explain.		
4.	Effect of this change on other pri	ime contractors: N	I/A
5.	Has consent of surety been obta	ined?Yes _X	_Not Necessary
6.	Will this change affect expiration	or extent of insura	ance coverage?Yes _X_No
	If "Yes", will the policies be exter	nded?Yes	No
7.	Effect on operation and maintena	ance costs: N/A	
8.	Effect on contract completion da completion date May 31, 2019)	te: Extend constru	uction 100 calendar days (new
	Pina	Mayor	JUL 0 9 2019
		Mayor	Date

	LEX	LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT	MENT		DATE:	June 5, 2019		
		CONTRACT MODIFICATION			Contract Mod #:	No.1 (Final)		
					CONTRACT #:	182-2018		
Pro	Project:	Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement (Reso	lution	(Resolution 395-2018)	8)			
F	10:	Jones Contracting, Inc.						
		You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;	llowing	changes f	rom the contract p	plans and specifications;		
Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price	5
1	ADD	Valve Vault Relocation	LS	7-	\$ 3,930.00	ь	\$ 3,930.00	8
2	ADD	Fence	"	22	\$ 75.00	.	\$ 1,650.00	0.
3	ADD	Installation of 32' of 2' x 12' Pressure Treated Lumber	rs	-	\$ 375.00	Э	\$ 375.00	0
4	ADD	100 Calendar Days to the Construction Schedule				φ	€	4
N/A		(Contract Extended to May 31, 2019)				€	€	a
N A M						\$	\$	
A/N						€	€	
A N						€	€	6
N/A						€	€	
A/N						€	8	
N/A						€	မာ	7
N/A						\$	€	
N/A						٠ ج	ಈ	î
N/A						ج	8	
N/A						.	မ	1
Total d€	Total decrease					\$		13
Total increase	crease						\$ 5,955.00	00.
Net (inc	rease) i	Net (increase) in contract price					\$ 5,955.00	00.
			Page 1 of 1	of 1				



LIBERTY ROAD PUMP STATION REPLACEMENT — PROJECT AREA MAP

MAYOR LINDA GORTON



CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E. DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO:

Mayor Linda Gorton

Urban County Council

FROM:

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director

Division of Water Quality

DATE:

June 18, 2019

SUBJECT:

Change Order No. 1 (Final) - Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement, Contract No. 182-2018

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 (Final) to the agreement with Jones Contracting, Inc. for the Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement project, increasing the contract price by the sum of \$5,955.00 from \$230,226.00 to \$236,181.00, and extending the contract term 100 calendar days from February 20, 2019 to May 31, 2019.

Why are you requesting?

The requested change is to provide for the relocation of the pump station's valve vault required when an unmarked water line was encountered in the field during construction. The vault relocation necessitated additional fence and pressure treated lumber to enclose the entire pump station / valve vault area. Contract time extension is requested due to delays with a manufacturer change during the submittal process and the unexpected relocation of the valve vault.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is:

\$5,955.00

The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted in: 4003-303408-3468-92811 2018 LFUCG LIBERTY_2018 CONSTRUCT

Martin / Albright



LaDonna Roberts

From:

Michael Cravens

Sent:

Wednesday, June 19, 2019 10:34 AM

To:

Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst

Cc:

LaDonna Roberts; Charles Martin; Nancy Albright

Subject:

RE: Law Review: Change Order No.1 (Final) for Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement

I have reviewed this request for authorization to execute Change Order No. 2 (Final) to the agreement with Jones Contracting, Inc., for the Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement Project, increasing the contract price by the sum of \$5,955.00, from \$230,226.00 to \$236,181.00, and extending the date of completion by 100 calendar days, from February 20, 2019 to May 31, 2019.

No legal issues. OK to bluesheet.

Michael Cravens

Attorney Senior
Department of Law

859.258.3500 MCravens@lexingtonky.gov lexingtonky.gov



NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential information that is legally privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law, including but not limited to, Kentucky Rule of Evidence 503. Any legal opinion provided in this electronic mail transmission is provided in the course of my legal representation of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and should not be disseminated to the public. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, delete it from your system without copying or forwarding it, and notify the sender of the error by replying via e-mail or by calling the Department of Law at (859) 258-3500, so that our address record can be corrected. Thank you.

From: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst <commeqpwea@lexingtonky.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2019 4:27 PM

To: Susan Speckert <sspeckert@lexingtonky.gov>; Michael Cravens <mcravens@lexingtonky.gov>

Cc: LaDonna Roberts < Iroberts@lexingtonky.gov>; Charles Martin < chmartin@lexingtonky.gov>; Nancy Albright

<nalbright@lexingtonky.gov>

Subject: FW: Law Review: Change Order No.1 (Final) for Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement

Susan, another for review prior to input in Legistar please.

Sandy

Sandra Sue Burke

Executive Assistant to Nancy Albright
Commissioner, Department of Environmental Quality & Public Works

859.258.3401 office 859.684.3493 cell lexingtonky.gov



From: LaDonna Roberts

Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2019 4:24 PM

To: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst < commeqpwea@lexingtonky.gov>

Cc: Charles Martin < charles Martin < charles Martin < charles Martin < charles Martin < a href="mart

Sandy,

Please forward the attached documents to law for review.

Thank you,

LaDonna Roberts Administrative Specialist

Administrative Specialist Division of Water Quality

859.258.3362 office lexingtonky.gov

